10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

UNIVERSITY OF
SAHIWAL

2nd Merit List

Department: Business
Administration

Admissions: 2025

Seats: 37
MUHAMMAD AHMAD
SHAHJAHAN KHAN Male
KHAN
Daniyal Ahmad Khalil Ahmad Male
Bilal Asif Asif |atif Male
Bilal Liagat Liagat Ali Male
Minahil Khan Inam Rabani Khan Female
MUHAMMAD ZIA
SHAHID SHAFIQUE Male
SHAHID
Muhammad Yasir Rustam Ali Kharal Male
Tayyaba Anam Liagat Ali Female
Alisha Saeed Saeed Ahmad Female
Naseer Ahmad Muhammad Ameen Male
Sajjad Raza Shahid Shahid Mehmood Male
Abu Bakar Mushtaq Sajid Male
Ammara Zaheer Zaheer Ahmad Female
Muhammad Aftab
Riaz Hussain Male
Mahdi
Muhammad Raffay
Ahmad Salman Male
Salman
Muhammad Awais Muhammad Nawaz Male
M zohaib Ghaffar Abdul Ghaffar Male
Ejaz Ashraf Muhammad Ashraf Male
Khadija Malik Azhar Mehmood Female

Program: BBIS

Expires On: 20 Aug, 2025

UNIVERSITY OF SAHIWAL

Merit | Session: open | Evening

666 /1200

665 /1200

655 /1200

310/575

298 / 555

298 / 560

634 /1200

572 /1100

299 /575

569 /1100

615/1200

560 /1100

558 /1100

282 /560

553 /1100

548 /1100

277 1 560

590 /1200

2751560

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

55.50

55.42

54.58

53.91

53.69

53.21

52.83

52.00

52.00

51.73

51.25

50.91

50.73

50.36

50.27

49.82

49.46

49.17

49.11

55.50

55.42

54.58

53.91

53.69

53.21

52.83

52.00

52.00

51.73

51.25

50.91

50.73

50.36

50.27

49.82

49.46

49.17

49.11

55.50

55.42

54.58

53.91

53.69

53.21

52.83

52.00

52.00

51.73

51.25

50.91

50.73

50.36

50.27

49.82

49.46

49.17

49.11



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Bilal Murtaza

Aiman Rasool

taiba fatima

Syed Haseeb Sajid

Shifa Abbas

Alisha Faiz

HIJAB ZAFAR

Abdul Raheem

Abdul Rehman

Muhammad Abdullah

Aslam

Abeeha Lalain

Ayaan Raza

Emaan Qadir

Yousra Kashaf

Muhammad Dawood

Shabbir

Hira Riaz

Hammad Hassan

Raja Saif ud Din haider

Note:

* The selected candidates are advised to report in the Department of Business Administration

during office hours for issuance of Fee Challan.

* The merit list is purely provisional and subject to verification of marks with original marks

sheets.

« Fee challan will only be issued after above verification of marks.

* The selected candidates are required to produce the following documents in original and also

advised to submit three attested photocopies of the following documents at the time of

Ghulam Murtaza

Ghulam Rasool

muhammad asif

Syed Sajid Hussain

Muhammad Aslam

Faiz Ahmad

ZAFAR IQBAL KHAN

Muhammad Shehzad

Javed

Muhammad Khalid

Sheikh Muhammad

Aslam

Muhammad Akram

Sohail Raza

Ghulam Qadir

Iftikhra Babar

Shabbir Hussain

Riaz ul Haq

Tahir ul Hassan

Raja sultan khurram uz

Zaman

issuance of Fee Challan.

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

589 /1200

588 /1200

539/1100

279 /575

269 /560

573 /1200

267 /560

523 /1100

266 / 560

521/1100

263 /560

563 /1200

55171200

257 /560

255/560

500/1100

499 /1100

544 /1200

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

49.08

49.00

49.00

48.52

48.04

47.75

47.68

47.55

47.50

47.36

46.96

46.92

45.92

45.89

45.54

45.45

45.36

45.33

49.08

49.00

49.00

48.52

48.04

47.75

47.68

47.55

47.50

47.36

46.96

46.92

45.92

45.89

45.54

45.45

45.36

45.33

49.08

49.00

49.00

48.52

48.04

47.75

47.68

47.55

47.50

47.36

46.96

46.92

45.92

45.89

45.54

45.45

45.36

45.33



1. Application form with original paid admission processing Fee Challan
2. All academic documents

. Domicile Certificate

. CNIC/B Form

. 03 recent passport size photos with blue background

. Equivalence Certificates (if required)

. Character Certificate

. Any other relevant supporting documents

© o0 N o u b~ w

. Please clip all the above documents and enclose it in a white file for morning

admission and brown file for evening admission.

« Last date for Fee/Dues submission is 20 Aug, 2025 .

* Fee Challan will not be issued under any circumstances without production/ showing of original

documents.

« After depositing the Fee/Dues, a copy of the challan should be submitted in the Department of

Business Administration for confirmation of admission.

« If a candidate requesting for cancellation of his/her admission after depositing the Fee/Dues,

the Fee/ Dues will be refunded as per HEC refund policy.

« Errors and omissions excepted.

Prepared By

Departmental Admission Chairperson

Committee



