



UNIVERSITY OF SAHIWAL

2nd Merit List

Department: Business Administration

Program: BBIS

Admissions: 2025

Expires On: 20 Aug, 2025

Seats: 37

Merit | Session: open | Evening

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
1	MUHAMMAD AHMAD KHAN	SHAHJAHAN KHAN	Male	666 / 1200	No	55.50	55.50	55.50
2	Daniyal Ahmad	Khalil Ahmad	Male	665 / 1200	No	55.42	55.42	55.42
3	Bilal Asif	Asif latif	Male	655 / 1200	No	54.58	54.58	54.58
4	Bilal Liaqat	Liaqat Ali	Male	310 / 575	No	53.91	53.91	53.91
5	Minahil Khan	Inam Rabani Khan	Female	298 / 555	No	53.69	53.69	53.69
6	MUHAMMAD ZIA SHAHID	SHAHID SHAFIQUE	Male	298 / 560	No	53.21	53.21	53.21
7	Muhammad Yasir	Rustam Ali Kharal	Male	634 / 1200	No	52.83	52.83	52.83
8	Tayyaba Anam	Liaqat Ali	Female	572 / 1100	No	52.00	52.00	52.00
9	Alisha Saeed	Saeed Ahmad	Female	299 / 575	No	52.00	52.00	52.00
10	Naseer Ahmad	Muhammad Ameen	Male	569 / 1100	No	51.73	51.73	51.73
11	Sajjad Raza Shahid	Shahid Mehmood	Male	615 / 1200	No	51.25	51.25	51.25
12	Abu Bakar	Mushtaq Sajid	Male	560 / 1100	No	50.91	50.91	50.91
13	Ammara Zaheer	Zaheer Ahmad	Female	558 / 1100	No	50.73	50.73	50.73
14	Muhammad Aftab Mahdi	Riaz Hussain	Male	282 / 560	No	50.36	50.36	50.36
15	Muhammad Raffay Salman	Ahmad Salman	Male	553 / 1100	No	50.27	50.27	50.27
16	Muhammad Awais	Muhammad Nawaz	Male	548 / 1100	No	49.82	49.82	49.82
17	M zohaib Ghaffar	Abdul Ghaffar	Male	277 / 560	No	49.46	49.46	49.46
18	Ejaz Ashraf	Muhammad Ashraf	Male	590 / 1200	No	49.17	49.17	49.17
19	Khadija Malik	Azhar Mehmood	Female	275 / 560	No	49.11	49.11	49.11

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
20	Bilal Murtaza	Ghulam Murtaza	Male	589 / 1200	No	49.08	49.08	49.08
21	Aiman Rasool	Ghulam Rasool	Female	588 / 1200	No	49.00	49.00	49.00
22	taiba fatima	muhammad asif	Female	539 / 1100	No	49.00	49.00	49.00
23	Syed Haseeb Sajid	Syed Sajid Hussain	Male	279 / 575	No	48.52	48.52	48.52
24	Shifa Abbas	Muhammad Aslam	Male	269 / 560	No	48.04	48.04	48.04
25	Alisha Faiz	Faiz Ahmad	Female	573 / 1200	No	47.75	47.75	47.75
26	HIJAB ZAFAR	ZAFAR IQBAL KHAN	Female	267 / 560	No	47.68	47.68	47.68
27	Abdul Raheem	Muhammad Shehzad Javed	Male	523 / 1100	No	47.55	47.55	47.55
28	Abdul Rehman	Muhammad Khalid	Male	266 / 560	No	47.50	47.50	47.50
29	Muhammad Abdullah Aslam	Sheikh Muhammad Aslam	Male	521 / 1100	No	47.36	47.36	47.36
30	Abeeha Lalain	Muhammad Akram	Female	263 / 560	No	46.96	46.96	46.96
31	Ayaan Raza	Sohail Raza	Male	563 / 1200	No	46.92	46.92	46.92
32	Emaan Qadir	Ghulam Qadir	Female	551 / 1200	No	45.92	45.92	45.92
33	Yousra Kashaf	Iftikhra Babar	Female	257 / 560	No	45.89	45.89	45.89
34	Muhammad Dawood Shabbir	Shabbir Hussain	Male	255 / 560	No	45.54	45.54	45.54
35	Hira Riaz	Riaz ul Haq	Female	500 / 1100	No	45.45	45.45	45.45
36	Hammad Hassan	Tahir ul Hassan	Male	499 / 1100	No	45.36	45.36	45.36
37	Raja Saif ud Din haider	Raja sultan khurram uz zaman	Male	544 / 1200	No	45.33	45.33	45.33

Note:

- The selected candidates are advised to report in the Department of Business Administration during office hours for issuance of Fee Challan.
- The merit list is purely provisional and subject to verification of marks with original marks sheets.
- Fee challan will only be issued after above verification of marks.
- The selected candidates are required to produce the following documents in original and also advised to submit **three attested photocopies** of the following documents at the time of issuance of Fee Challan.

1. Application form with original paid admission processing Fee Challan
2. All academic documents
3. Domicile Certificate
4. CNIC/B Form
5. 03 recent passport size photos with blue background
6. Equivalence Certificates (if required)
7. Character Certificate
8. Any other relevant supporting documents
9. Please clip all the above documents and enclose it in a white file for morning admission and brown file for evening admission.

- Last date for Fee/Dues submission is 20 Aug, 2025 .
- Fee Challan will not be issued under any circumstances without production/ showing of original documents.
- After depositing the Fee/Dues, a copy of the challan should be submitted in the Department of Business Administration for confirmation of admission.
- If a candidate requesting for cancellation of his/her admission after depositing the Fee/Dues, the Fee/ Dues will be refunded as per HEC refund policy.
- Errors and omissions excepted.

Prepared By

Departmental Admission

Chairperson

Committee